NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING CITY OF MARGATE PLANNING BOARD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A.10:4-6, et. seq., the City of Margate Planning Board will hold a special meeting on Thursday, January 9, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. in the Margate Historic City Hall, located at 1 S. Washington Avenue, Margate, NJ 08402. The purpose of the special meeting is for the City of Margate Planning Board to hold its annual reorganization of the Planning Board and to review the consistency of Ordinance #12-2019, Ordinance #13-2019 and Ordinance #14-2019 (which ordinances were each introduced on first reading by the City of Margate Board of Commissioners on December 19, 2019) with the City of Margate Master Plan. Formal action may be taken.

Palma Accardi, Administrator Margate City Planning Board